Land Area: 251 sqg. miles

Responses in District

TOTAL FIRE INCIDENTS

STRUCTURE FIRE
STRUCTURE FIRE; CONFINED
MOBILE HOME/PORTABLE BLDG
VEHICLE FIRE
BRUSH/GRASS/WILDLAND FIRE
OTHER/TRASH FIRE

Fire is 1.36% of call volume

Population: 86,865

14

N NO P W

Response Report - July 2017

Fire Stations: 10 Full-Staffed

TOTAL EMS

642

EMS is 62.33% of call volume

OVERPRESSURE
HAZMAT

SERVICE
GOOD INTENT
FALSE ALARM/OTHER

26
173
125

50

Other is 36.31% of call volume

TOTAL # OF CALLS

Residential Fire Loss
Commercial Fire Loss
Vehicle Fire Loss

Calls in Town of Chino Valley
Calls in Town of Prescott Valley
Calls in Town of Dewey-Humboldt
Calls in rest of District

Calls out of District

Average total # of calls per day
Average fire calls per day
Average EMS calls per day
Average all other calls per day

Aid Given to Prescott

Aid Received from Prescott
Mutual Aid Given

Mutual Aid Received

1,030

$302,150
S0
S0

112
518
33
367
2

33.23

0.45
20.71
12.07

127
78

Unit Responses

In District Total
E50 123 130
ES51 40 174
E53 190 190
E54 118 124
E57 35 40
E58 168 168
E59 111 115
E61 97 99
E62 118 120
E63 47 48
T50 6 6
B3 40 41
B6 23 24

Call Volume at PRCC
MONTH YTD

PFD 769 4,962
CAFMA 1,030 6,596
GCFD 14 89
oD 11 53
WKFD 5 21

Top 5 Call Types

601
80
79
50
22

EMS

Cancelled en Route

Public Service Assistance
Assist Invalid

Vehicle Accident w/lnjuries

Move Ups by Station

50: 61 57: 5
51: 29 61: 6
53: 20 62: 2

54: 0 63: 18
58: 3
59: 3 TOTAL: 190

11




