

Aid Received from Prescott

Mutual Aid Given

Mutual Aid Received

## **Response Report - July 2017**

Land Area: 251 sq. miles Population: 86,865 Fire Stations: 10 Full-Staffed

Responses in District		Unit Responses		
TOTAL FIRE INCIDENTS	14		In District	Total
STRUCTURE FIRE	1	E50	123	130
STRUCTURE FIRE; CONFINED	3	E51	40	174
MOBILE HOME/PORTABLE BLDG	1	E53	190	190
VEHICLE FIRE	0	E54	118	124
BRUSH/GRASS/WILDLAND FIRE	7	E57	35	40
OTHER/TRASH FIRE	2	E58	168	168
Fire is 1.36% of call volume		E59	111	115
TOTAL EMS	642	E61	97	99
EMS is 62.33% of call volume		E62	118	120
OVERPRESSURE	0	E63	47	48
HAZMAT	26	T50	6	6
SERVICE	173	В3	40	41
GOOD INTENT	125	B6	23	24
FALSE ALARM/OTHER	50			
Other is 36.31% of call volume		Call Volume at PRCC		
TOTAL # OF CALLS	1,030		MONTH	YTD
		PFD	769	4,962
Residential Fire Loss	\$302,150	CAFMA	1,030	6,596
Commercial Fire Loss	\$0	GCFD	14	89
Vehicle Fire Loss	\$0	OD	11	53
		WKFD	5	21
Calls in Town of Chino Valley	112			
Calls in Town of Prescott Valley	518	Top 5 Call Types		
Calls in Town of Dewey-Humboldt	33	601	EMS	
Calls in rest of District	367	80	Cancelled e	n Route
Calls out of District	2	79	79 Public Service Assistance	
		50	Assist Inval	id
Average total # of calls per day	33.23	22	22 Vehicle Accident w/Injuries	
Average fire calls per day	0.45			
Average EMS calls per day	20.71	Move Ups by Station		
Average all other calls per day	12.07	50: 61 57: 5		
			51: 29 6	1: 6
Aid Given to Prescott	127		53: 20 6	2: 2

78

7

0

54: 0

58: 3

59: 3

63: 18

**TOTAL: 190**